
APPENDIX A

Representative Profiles

July 2012

[Isle of Palms – Year 4]
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Station: 150+00 - Near 33rd Ave
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Station: 202+00 - Citadel Beach Club
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Station: 204+00 (-18+00)
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Station: 206+00 (-16+00)
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Station: 208+00 (-14+00)
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Station: 210+00 (-12+00)
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Station: 212+00 (-10+00)
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Station: 214+00 (-8+00)
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Station: 216+00 (-6+00)
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Station: 218+00 (-4+00)
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Station: 220+00 (-2+00)
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Station:  222+00 (0+00) 53RD AVENUE  - SCCC 3159 
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Station: 224+00 (2+00)
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Station: 226+00 (4+00)
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Station: 228+00 (6+00)
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Station: 230+00 (8+00)

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: 230+00 (8+00)

 

 

Mar 2008

Jul 2008

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Jul 2012



300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: 232+00 (10+00)
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Station: 234+00 (12+00)
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Station: 236+00 (14+00)
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Station: 238+00 (16+00)
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Station: 240+00 (18+00)
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Station: 242+00 (20+00) BEACHCLUB CABANA - BRC1, SCCC 3165
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Station: 244+00 (22+00)
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Station: 246+00 (24+00)
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Station: 248+00 (26+00)
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Station: 250+00 (28+00)

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: 250+00 (28+00)

 

 

Mar 2008

Jul 2008

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Dec 2011

Apr 2012

Jul 2012



400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: 252+00 (30+00)
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Station: 254+00 (32+00) (Seagrove Villas)
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Station: 256+00 (34+00)
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Station:  258+00 (36+00) BEACHWOOD EAST (SOUTH)  - SCCC 3167 

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station:  258+00 (36+00) BEACHWOOD EAST (SOUTH)  - SCCC 3167 

 

 

Mar 2008

Jul 2008

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Dec 2011

Apr 2012

Jul 2012



400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: 260+00 (38+00)
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Station: 262+00 (40+00)
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Station: 264+00 (42+00)
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Station:  266+00 (44+00) BEACHWOOD EAST, BRC2, SCCC 3170
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Station: 268+00 (46+00)
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Station: 270+00 (48+00)
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Station: 272+00 (50+00)
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Station: 274+00 (52+00)
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Station: 276+00 (54+00)
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Station:  278+00 (56+00) BEACHCLUB VILLAS - BRC3
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Station:  280+00 (58+00) BEACH CLUB VILLAS   - SCCC 3173
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Station: 282+00 (60+00)
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Station: 284+00 (Beach Club Villas II)
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Station: 286+00 (64+00)
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Station:  288+00 (66+00) MARINER'S WALK - BRC4, SCCC 3175
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Station: 290+00 (68+00)
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Station: 292+00 (70+00)
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Station: 294+00 (72+00)
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Station: 296+00 (Shipwatch)
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Station:  298+00 (76+00)  Summer House - BRC5, SCCC 3178
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Station: 300+00 (78+00)  Summer House Villas
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Station: 300+00 (78+00)  Summer House Villas
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Station: 302+00 (80+00)

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: 302+00 (80+00)

 

 

Mar 2008

Jul 2008

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Dec 2011

Apr 2012

Jul 2012



200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: 304+00 (82+00)
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Station:  334+00 (112+00) 17TH HOLE - BRC9
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Station: 344+00 (122+00)
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Station:  346+00 (124+00) UPDRIFT OF GROIN - BRC11, SCCC 3190
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Station: OCRM 3115a

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: OCRM 3115a

 

 

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Jul 2012



400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: OCRM 3125b

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: OCRM 3125b

 

 

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Jul 2012



500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: OCRM 3135b - 27th Ave
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500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)

Station: OCRM 3140a

 

 

Sep 2010

Jun 2011

Jul 2012



500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

Distance from Baseline (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t N
A

V
D

)
Station: OCRM 3145b - 36th Avenue
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Station: OCRM 3150b
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